	All the second s					
FORM PTO-1	619A OIPE	9-24-1999	. <del></del>	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office		
OMB 0651-0027	1199/2017		<b>.</b>	PATENT		
	$\mathbf{Y}_{\lambda}$					
MR09-81-99 PATENTS ONLY						
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).						
Submission New	туре	Conveyance T  X Assignment	ype Security Agree	ment		
1 1	sion (Non-Recordation)	License	Change of Nam	ne		
☐ Document	n of PTO Error		Other			
Reel #	Frame #	Merger (Fo	U.S. Government	Agencies)		
Reel #	Frame #		Departmental File	Secret File		
Conveying P		Mark if additio	nal names of conveying partie	Month Day Year		
Name (line 1)	CHING-TIEN TSAI			8-10-99		
Name (line 2) [ Second Party _				Execution Date Month Day Year		
Name (line 1)						
Name (line 2)						
Receiving Party  Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached						
Name (line 1)	LEIF J. OSTBERG, INC.			if document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not		
Name (line 2)				domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic		
Address (line 1)	401 HAMBURG TURNPIKE			representative is attached. (Designation must be a		
Address (line 2)				separate document from Assignment.)		
Address (line 3)	WAYNE City	NJ, USA State/Countr	07470 Zip C	0 ode		
Domestic Representative Name and Address  Enter for the first Receiving Party only.						
Name [	Arthur L. Plevy					
Address (line 1)	Buchanan Ingersoll PC					
Address (line 2)	College Centre					
Address (line 3)	500 College Road East					
Address (line 4)	Princeton, NJ 08540					
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY 24/1999 NTHAI1 00000063 09304470						
FC:581 40.00 OP						
D. C. L.	og for this collection of information is estimated to av	erage approximately 30 minut	es per Cover Sheet to be recorded, incl	uding time for reviewing the document and		

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Sudget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND ALGORISM.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT

FORM PTO-1619B Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT				
<b>Correspondent Name and Address</b>	Area Code and Telephone Number	609-987-6880				
Name Arthur L. Plevy, Esq						
Address (line 1) Buchanan Ingersoll Po						
Address (line 2) College Centre						
Address (line 3) 500 College Road East						
Address (line 4) Princeton, NJ 08540						
Pages Enter the total number of pages including any attachments	ages of the attached conveyance docum	ment #				
Application Number(s) or Patent Number		dditional numbers attached				
Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).  Patent Application Number(s)  Patent Number(s)						
09/304.470						
If this document is being filed together with a <u>new</u> Patent Application, enter the date the patent application was Month Day Year signed by the first named executing inventor.						
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)	PCT PCT	PCT				
Enter PCT application number only if a U.S. Application Number	<u> </u>	PCT				
has not been assigned.  Number of Properties						
Enter the total number of properties involved. # 1						
Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00						
Method of Payment: Enclosed X Deposit Account Deposit Account						
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if add	ditional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: #	024553				
	Authorization to charge additional fees:	Yes X No				
Statement and Signature						
attached copy is a true copy of the indicated herein.  JONATHAN M. DARCY, REG. NO. 44,054						
Name of Person Signing	Signature	, yale				

PATENT REEL: 010251 FRAME: 0998

## **ASSIGNMENT**

USSN: 09/304,470

TITLE: A LOW POWER-CONSUMPTION LUMINOUS DECORATIVE/WARNING

**MEANS** 

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I (we), the undersigned, CHING-TIEN TSAI:

Hereby sell, assign and transfer to LEIF J. OSTBERG, INC., a corporation of the State of New Jersey, having a principal place of business at 401 Hamburg Turnpike, Wayne, New Jersey, USA 07470, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the Application for United States Letter Patent serial No. 09/304,470, entitled A LOW POWER-CONSUMPTION LUMINOUS DECORATIVE/WARNING MEANS, and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said improvements; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said improvements.

Agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said improvements in its own name; and that, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representative, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this Assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other patent applications on any and all said improvements, execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns or representatives, all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns or representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting title to said improvements and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; and

Covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

CHING-TIEN TSAI AUG. 10.1999

CHING-TIEN TSAI DATE

WITNESS

DATE

Hold Lie | Cho Bug. 10.1999

WITNESS DATE

NAME OF WITNESS (PRINTED)

PATENT
RECORDED: 09/21/1999 REEL: 010251 FRAME: 0999